Increase in authorized capital stock

From There is no change in the authorized capital stock of the Company.
To There is no change in the authorized capital stock of the Company.

Nature of business

From

There is no change in the nature of the business of the Company considering that power
generation is already included in its Primary Purpose even prior to the Transaction. The
Company, however, will have interests in power generation following its acquisition of the Target
Companies, which own and operate power plants.

To

There is no change in the nature of the business of the Company considering that power
generation is already included in its Primary Purpose even prior to the Transaction. The
Company, however, will have interests in power generation following its acquisition of the Target
Companies, which own and operate power plants.

Corporate Name

From There is no change in the corporate name of the Company.
To There is no change in the corporate name of the Company.

Board of Directors

Name (Regular or Independent)

No change No change

Principal Officers

Name Position/Designation
No change No change

Ownership structure

Principal Shareholders
Before After

Number of shares % Number of shares %
AC Energy Corporation 189,804,435 75.92 528,880,493 89.78
Officers and Directors 131,929 0.05 131,929 0.02
Bulacan Power Generation Corporation 924,942 0.37 924,942 0.16
Non-ACEN/Public 59,138,695 23.66 59,138,695 10.04
Total 250,000,001 100 589,076,059 100

Capital structure

Issued Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After
Common Shares/ACEX 250,000,001 589,076,059

Outstanding Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After
Common Shares/ACEX 250,000,001 589,076,059

Treasury Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After
Common Shares/ACEX 0 0

Listed Shares

Type of Security /Stock Symbol Before After
Common Shares/ACEX 250,000,000 589,076,059

Effect(s) on the public
float, if any Public float will be reduced to 10.04% from 23.66%, prior to the conduct of the SRO.

Effect(s) on foreign
ownership level, if any Foreign ownership level will decline from 0.5466% to 0.2320%, prior to the conduct of the SRO.

Additional information on the unlisted company

Nature and business

Please refer to Annexes “D”, “E”, “F”, “G”, and “H” for copies of the respective Articles of Incorporation of the Target
Companies. All of the Target Companies are either subsidiaries or affiliates of ACEN. BPGC, CIP, and OSPGC are
engaged in the business of power generation, Palawan55 is engaged in the business of oil exploration and production.